
Date Match Venue Time (NZST) 

Fri, Sept 8 France v New Zealand Stade de France 7.15am 

Sat, Sept 9 Italy v Namibia Stade Geoffroy-Guichard 12.00am 

Sat, Sept 9 Ireland v Romania Nouveau Stade de Bordeaux 2.30am 

Sat, Sept 9 Australia v Georgia Stade de France 4.00am 

Sat, Sept 9 England v Argentina Stade Vélodrome 7.00am 

Sun, Sept 10 Japan v Chile Stadium Municipal 11.00pm 

Sun, Sept 10 South Africa v Scotland Stade Vélodrome 3.45am 

Sun, Sept 10 Wales v Fiji Nouveau Stade de Bordeaux 7.00am 

Thu, Sept 14 France v Uruguay Stade Pierre-Mauroy 7.00am 



Date Match Venue Time (NZST) 

Fri, Sept 15 New Zealand v Namibia Stadium Municipal 7.00am 

Sat, Sept 16 Samoa v Chile Nouveau Stade de Bordeaux 1.00am 

Sat, Sept 16 Wales v Portugal Allianz Riviera 3.45am 

Sat, Sept 16 Ireland v Tonga Stade de la Beaujoire 7.00am 

Sun, Sept 17 South Africa v Romania Nouveau Stade de Bordeaux 1.00am 

Sun, Sept 17 Australia v Fiji Stade Geoffroy-Guichard 3.45am 

Sun, Sept 17 England v Japan Allianz Riviera 7.00am 

Wed, Sept 20 Italy v Uruguay Allianz Riviera 3.45am 

Thu, Sept 21 France v Namibia Stade Vélodrome 7.00am 



Date Match Venue Time (NZST) 

Fri, Sept 22 Argentina v Samoa Stade Geoffroy-Guichard 3.45am 

Sat, Sept 23 Georgia v Portugal Stadium Municipal 12.00am 

Sat, Sept 23 England v Chile Stade Pierre-Mauroy 3.45am 

Sat, Sept 23 South Africa v Ireland Stade de France 7.00am 

Sun, Sept 24 Scotland v Tonga Allianz Riviera 3.45am 

Sun, Sept 24 Wales v Australia Parc Olympique Lyonnais 7.00am 

Wed, Sept 27 Uruguay v Namibia Parc Olympique Lyonnais 3.45am 

Thu, Sept 28 Japan v Samoa Stadium Municipal 7.00am 

Fri, Sept 29 New Zealand v Italy Parc Olympique Lyonnais 7.00am 



Date Match Venue Time (NZST) 

Sat, Sept 30 Argentina v Chile Stade de la Beaujoire 1.00am 

Sat, Sept 30 Fiji v Georgia Nouveau Stade de Bordeaux 3.45am 

Sat, Sept 30 Scotland v Romania Stade Pierre-Mauroy 7.00am 

Sun, Oct 1 Australia v Portugal Stade Geoffroy-Guichard 3.45am 

Sun, Oct 1 South Africa v Tonga Stade Vélodrome 7.00am 

Thu, Oct 5 New Zealand v Uruguay Parc Olympique Lyonnais 7.00am 

Fri, Oct 6 France v Italy Parc Olympique Lyonnais 7.00am 

Sat, Oct 7 Wales v Georgia Stade de la Beaujoire 1.00am 

Sat, Oct 7 England v Samoa Stade Pierre-Mauroy 3.45am 



Date Match Venue Time (NZST) 

Sat, Oct 7 Ireland v Scotland Stade de France 7.00am 

Sun, Oct 8 Japan v Argentina Stade de la Beaujoire 11.00pm 

Sun, Oct 8 Tonga v Romania Stade Pierre-Mauroy 3.45am 

Sun, Oct 8 Fiji v Portugal Stadium Municipal 7.00am 

 


